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February 6, 1997 

VIA JiAND DELrvERY 

Ms. Blanca 8 . Bayo, Director 
Dlvilion of Recorda and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commiuion 
25-40 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Euley Conference Cent.or, Room 110 
Tallahuaee, FL 82399-0860 

AlinA 
8oaRarl 
,.., l.&dnlll 

~· IJIIItn ..... 
0 little& MAY 
1104-4~7 

Re: Petjtjon for Expedited Approyal of an Aneemem t.o Pyrchose lhg Tim 
Bay Cocneratlon Facility and Torm!nat,.e Rolol&d Purcbpac Power 
Contracta by florida Power Corporation. Docket No ... 'NOIS..EQ 

Deer Me. Boyo: 

EnciON<I for filing in the docket referenced above are the original and 15 copies 
of Voetor Goe Marketing, Inc.'s ("VGM"'s) Petition for Leave to lnt.ervcne; tho original 
end 15 copies of VGM'e Request for Oral Argument; and a d1ekett.e conl81D1ng both 
pleadings. For our record keeping, pleoae acknowledge your receipt of this fihng on 
the enciOfled copy of thil lett.or. 

Thank you for your conelderouon in tht8 mattor 

l Sincerely, 

-- HOLLAND & KNIGHT 
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£ , Endoaure 
l I D D.MJsm.s 
t 5 cc: All parties of record 
,. Norma Roener, Eeq. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA P UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In Re: Pet ition for expedJted 
approval of an agreement to 
purchase the Tiger Bay 
cogeneration facility and 
tenninatt> related purchued 
powar contracta by Florida 
Po>A er Corporation. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 97~EQ 

Filed: February 6, 1997 

VASTAR GAS MARKETING, INC.'• 
P t:ltnON FOR I £AW TO INTERVENE 

Vutar Gu Marketing, Inc. ("VGM"), by ttnd through undersigned counul. 

pursuant to Rules 26-22.026, 26-22.036, and 26-22.039, Florida Adminialrativo Code, 

requoata leave to intervene in thia proceeding wherein the Florida Public Service 

Commission (the "Commiuion") i4 scheduled to addreu the PurchMo Agreement 

executed by Tiger Bay Limited Partnership ("TBLP"), managed by Destec Energy, Inc. 

or a subsidiary thereof (''De.tec"), Florida Power Corporat ion ("FPC") and F'PC 

Aequiaition, L.L.C. ("FPC Acqu1aitlon") on Januuy 20, 1997 (the "Purchase Agreement") 

and the concomitant termination of five power purchase agreemenlll between TBLP and 

FPC (collectively the "PPA.s"). VGM requests intervention for the purpoee or apprising 

the Commi88ion of: (i) the impact of the Purchase Agreement on tho Goa Soles nnd 

Purchase Contract executed between TBLP/Destec and Arco Natural Gas Marketing, 

Inc., predecessor in interest to VGM, on September 22, 1993 (lhe "Gaa Saiee Contract"); 

(ii) VGM'a right to conaent to the aaeignrnent of the Gu Sales Contract to FPC; (iii) 

VGM'a right to conaent to the ale by De.tec or ill mterest In the TigAr Bay project; 

and (iv) material misrepreaent.a1lon.1 In the tealimony submitt.e<! by FPC m support or 

ita Petition for Expedited Approval of &n AgTeement to Purchuo the Tiger Bay 

OOCUHP, i ' • " ' ~11 ( .CC 
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Cogeneration Facility and Tennin11te Related Pureha..se Power Contracl.8 (lhe 

"Petition"). YOM respectfully submita that it II premature for tho Commi1111ion to 

addre~~ the Petition until YOM hu been provided with a meanin&ful opportunity to 

ovaJuata the Purchase Agreement, hu eolllented to tha a88ignmont of the Ooe Sales 

Contraet to FPC, and bas conaent.ed to the sale by Dest.ec of ita interest in the Tigur 

Bay project as required by the terma of the Gas Salee Contract. 1 

I.Dteryenor Ipfomptioo 

1. YOM Ia a corporation formed under tho law• of tho State of Dolowaro with 

itl principal office in Houston, Texu VGM il authori%ed to do buaine& in Florida 

VOM'e full name and addreaa are: 

Vastar Oo.a Marketing. Inc. 
200 Westlake Park Boulevard, Suite 200 
HoWiton, Texas 77079-2648 

2. Copies of pleadinp, notices and other doeumenUI m thil proceeding 

directed to YOM should be served on: 

D. Bruce Me,y 
Karen D. Walltar 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
P.O. Drawer 810 
Tallahauee, Florido 32302 

and 

1 VOM il not requ•tlnr that the Comrnlalion interpret or rf'solvo any pol~nua l 
dilputee under the Gas Sal01 Contract.. Indeed, VGM rec:ognine t.het tho Comm188ion 
il withoutjuriediction to do 10. VGM merely requests the Commia~ion to rof1 'lin from 
acting on tha Petftl.oo. Until Deatec and TBLP obtain VGM'B eoneent.a, they lock legal 
capocity to fulfill the Purchue Agra.lnent with FPC. 



Norma J. Hoener 
General CoUJl.lel 
Vaatar Ga.a Marketing, Inc. 
200 Westlake Park Boulevard, Suite 200 
Houaton, Texas 77079-2648 

Sytmpegt ol Vltlmet,e Flett 

3. TBLP currently OWilll a ga.a-fired combined cycle cogeneration fncility 

located near Fort Meade in Polk County, Florid11 (the "Project" or "Tiger Bay"). TBLP 

sella 217.75 MW of committed capacity to FPC pursuant to the PPA.s which are 

administered from the Project. The PPA.s, and certain amendments thereto, have been 

previoual,y approved by the Commi.saion for coat recovery purposea.2 

4. On September 22, 1993, Aroo Natural Ga.a Marketing, Inc., predecessor 

in interoat to VOM, entered Into the Ga.a Sales Contract with TBLP pursuant tO which 

VGM supplies to TBLP lO<K*> of the Project's natural ga.a requirements. The Gas Sales 

Contract i.e echeduled to extend through 2:-()1 0. 

2 See In re: Petjtjon for approval. to the exteM regujred, of certain actions re!ntjng 
to approyed cogeneration contract& by Florida Power Corporation, 95 F.P.S.C. 5:5, 
Docket No. 940797-EQ, Order No. PSC-9~540-FOF·EQ (May 2, 1995) (approving 
contract modification11); In re: Petition Cor Aooroya! of Contract§ for Purchase of Firm 
Canacjtv and Energy between Ecooeat Ayon PMk and Florida Power Corporation, 91 
F.P.S .C. 8:196, Docket No. 910549-EQ, Order No. 24923 (Aug. 19, 1991); l.n..ui Joint 
Petition for approval of cogeneration contmct between Florida Power Coroorntjon and 
General Peat Ruourgt, L.P .. 91 F.P.S.C. 1:439, Docket No. 890916-EQ, Order No. 
22473 (Jan. 25, 1990); In ro; Jojnt oetiijon for approya! of standard olier wntract 
between Florida Power Corporation and Timber Energy RO!!OUrcea. Inc., 89 F.P.S.C. 
10:1, Dock.et No. 891000-EQ, Order No. 2186S-A <Oct. 3, 1989); In re; Petition for 
approyal ofcogeneratjon contract between Florjda Power Coroof!ltlon ond General Peat 
Beaourcet. L.P .. 89 F.P.S.C. 6:463, Docket No. 890094-EQ, Order No. 21296 (May 30. 
1989). 
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6. On January 20, 1997, TBLP, FPC, and FPC Acquisition en&.ered inLO the 

Purchase Agreement punuant to which FPC proposes to pure hue, own and operate all 

of TBLP'a Uleta UIIOCia ted with the Project, and terminat.o all five PPAa. The Gtlll 

Sales Contract is among TBLP'a Uleta that will be acquired by FPC under the 

Purchue Agreement. At a condition to the cloaing of the Purchue Agree ment, TBLP, 

FPC, and F PC Acquisition muat esecute an Aaalgnment and Assumption under which 

the Gu Salas Contract., along with other agreemonta, will be uaignod to FPC. I~ 

Purehue Agreement, § 6.0l(e), Exhibit A.J 

6. The Gas Salea Contract, however, containa specific prov~aiona to protect 

VOM againat uni.lateral u.aignmenta of the righta and obligations thereunder. In focl, 

VOM'e conaent is required relating to two eeparat.e aspects of the Purchuo Agreement 

before the purchue ofTBLP's uaeta by F PC can be consumma&.ed. Firat, Section 18.01 

of the Gu SaJea Contract preventa TBLP from aasigning the Gu Salea Contract to 8 

third party without tint obtaining VOM'a written consent. Second, Sect ion 18.03 of 

the Ou SaJea Contract makea it clear that Vutar, lUI 8 condition to ent.ermg mto the 

Gaa Salea Contract, r elied upon Deatec or 11.11 affiliate, Polk County CoGan, Inc. , 

re maining aa the owner and manager or the Project.. Accordingly, Section 18.03 

require• Deatec to obtain VGM'a orjor conaoM to any aalo of it.e Interest in the 

Project..• 

1 VOM's prior written con.aent I• not required under Section 18.03 if Deatec reduces 
ita general part.nerehlp intereat in Ttger Bay by an exereiae of the ProJect'• aemor 
lendere' r ighta. Thill aeenario, however, is not contemplated by the Purchase 
Agreement. 
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7. The Purehaae A,reement recognizee that TBLP must ob~m VGM'a 

coneent t.o the Ulipment of the Ou Salea Contract to FPC 4 The PurchSJ!e 

Aif"eement, however, fails to recognize the expreaa requirement in Section 18.03 of the 

Ou Salea Contract that Deatec: mutt obt.aln VOM 'a prior conaent to 11ny 1111ln of Oestoc's 

intoreat in the Project, including the aale contemplated by the Purchase Agreement. 

8. Article VI of the Purcha.M Agreement nte forth numeroua conditione 

which muat be fulfilled prior to the clCNting of the Purchaae Agreement. The cond1t1ons 

include, but irt not UmiUid t.o, the followlnr: (I) the luuance by the Commiaaion of 8 

fin&l, non-appealable order approving the tranaectiona contemplated by the PurchMe 

Agreement; (ii) the abeence of any pending litigation or proccedlnr "to refrain or 

prohibit the tr&n.saetiona" contemplated by the Purchase Agreement or "to obt.ain 

material damages or other material rellor· In connection with tho tranuctiona 

contemplated by the Purchue Agreemen~ (iii) the MBignment Ly TBLP of thl' Gas 

Salea Agreement t.o FPC: and (lv) the con.Hnt of VGM to the aa.1gnment of thr GM 

Salea Agreement. [Purcb&ee Agreement, § 6.01, § 6.02.) Thua, VGM'a conacnll! ftre 

e~Mntial t.o the cloeiog of the Pure hue Agreement. 

• In Section 4.0l(e) of the Purchase Agreement, Tiger Bay reproeente and worronl.ll 
that: "Except aa set forth In Section 6,02(g! and (kl and on Scbodylo 4,0Hol, no 
consent or approvaJ of any third party which ia not a Govemmentel Entity ia required 
for the ex.ecution and delivery of thla Agreement by Tiger Bay or for the performance 
by Tiger Bay of it. obUptlona hereunder." (Purchue Agreement, § 4 Ol(e).J Schedule 
4.0 l(e) atatee, in pertinent part, that: 'The conaente of various third p artiea t.o the 
uaipmenta of tbe Aulgned Contraete to FPC are required." (Purchlllle Agreement, 
Schedule 4.0l(e).] The "A.igned Contraeu" are defined by the PurchU4' Agreement 
to include "the Material Aulfllod Contracte and the Other ANignod ContrftciJ! • 
(Purchue ~ment, f 1.01.) The Ou Salea Agreement le doflned llll one of the 
Material Auigned Contraete. [PurchaM Aifee.ment, § 1.01.) 
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9. On January 21, 1997, FPC filed ita Petition requeattng that the 

Commiaaion expeditioualy approve the Pui"Chue Agreement and the Lerminalion of the 

PPAI. The Petition aleo eee.lu Commiuion aulhoriution for FPC t.o re<:ovor the $445 

mill ion purc.hue price and ueociaLed financing eoata of the TBLP buy-out th rough the 

Capacity Coat Recovery claUM over a period of five years or leas. In the Petition, FPC 

adviaee the Commiaion that VOM auppliea natural gu t.o the Projoct under a long· 

term contract. Ukt Petition, p . 2.]. Addltiorually, FPC requeata a deLermination by the 

Commiaaion that "the ongoing PI aupply ... coall aaeociaLOd with the 1'1110r UBy 

facility are recoverable throUJb the fUel et{juatment clauaa in the 118me manner 011 any 

other fuel expenae. • [Petition, p. 7,] 

10. All deecribed in detail below, the Purchase Agreemontlllld ••llllignment uf the 

Gu SaJes Contract to FPC could fUndamentally aiLer the Lerma of the G1111 Soles 

Contract, and VGM'a rigbta thereunder. DespiLe lhe sub~tanual Impact that the 

Pure hue Agreement and the intended usignment of the Gu Sa IIlli Contract will have 

on VGM, VGM wu not involved in the negotiatiora between TBLP and FPC leadmg 

up t.o execution of the Purchaae Agreement. lndood. VGM did not learn of the 

Purchase Agreement and TBLP'e Intent t.o Oll3ign the Gee Sale" Contract t.o FPC until 

FPC (!Jed its Petition with the Commialion on January 21, 1997. Only then did VGM 

lear n of the Purchue Agreement through the preu. VGM eubeequently reee1ved o 

letter from De8tK dated January 23, 1997, notifying VGM of tho Purchase AgroemeM 

and lran.aactiona contemplated therein. 
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11. FPC and TBLP have not only failed to seek the input of VGM in 

negotiating the Pun:hue A,reemenl, but FPC hu mat.crially milrepreaent.ed w the 

CommlMion the ltatu. of negotiation~ with YOM. On page 16 of tho Direct Tcat1mony 

of Robert Dolan filed in support of the Petition, Mr. Dolan atat.ca tha t FPC will 

inveatipte a restructuring or buy·out of the Gu SaJea Contract and that "( p )relimmary 

eiTorta toward .uch a renegotiation are already underway, but [VGM] hu boon 

reluctant to negotiate with a non·pa.rty to the contract." This ia newa w VOM, and n 

material milrepreaentetion on FPC'• part. To dat.e, no negouationa have occurred 

between FPC and VGM relating to the reatrucwring or buy-out of tho Ona Sole~• 

Contract Indeed, VGM wu not aware of FPC's Intent w engage in such negotiations 

until it received a copy of Mr. Dolan's testimony which wu not obt.ained through FPC. 

but through VGM'1 under~igned counael. 

12. VOM hu not bad an adequat.e opportunity to fully evaluate the 

ramificationa of the Purc:hue Agreement on the Gu Salea Contract Further, at th1s 

time, VGM hu not conaented to the U&Jgnment of the Gu Salea Contract to FPC u 

required by Section 18.01 of the Ou Sale.a Contract, nor hu it coneent.cd to the aale 

by 008tec of ita interut In the Project a.a required by Section 18.03 of tho OM Sa lea 

Contract. These coMenta are a prerequilit.e to the clOBing of the Purchaae Agreement. 

TbUI, it il premature for the Commiuion to addreae the Petition untilauch coMenl8 

have been obtained. 

7 



SvhtttptlaliDSereU Affegitd 

13. VGM has &tandini t.o intervene u a party in this proceeding. Intervention 

in a Commi.uion proceeding iJ IT&nted to tboea entities whoea aubttantialinterut.a are 

subject t.o determination or wiU be affected through the proceeding. Fla. Admin. Code 

R. 25-22.039. VGM hu a direct and aub.tantlal inteTeat in the Settlement AgTeement 

which ia the focus of thu proceed.inJ. Therefore, VGM is entitled t.o participate u e 

party t.o thla proceeding. 

14. The Purchaae ABTeement and ueignment of the Gu Salea Contract 1.0 

FPC could fundamentally alter the originally agreed upon purpoae, nature, and 

economics of the Gaa Sales Contract and, therefore, will aubatantiall.y nffoct VGM. 

Specifically, the Purehue A,reement and ueignment could materially olt.or the 

following aspect& of the Gu Sales Contract: 

a. Section 18.02 of t he Gu Sales Contract providoa that TBLP will 

remain the primary obligor under the Gu Sales Contract, even all.er the 

aaaigrunent t.o a third party. All a result of the Purcha.se Agreement, 

TBLP will no longer have a revenue stream from the Project or the 

Project assets. Thus, capitaliution securing TBLP's obligations under tho 

Gas Sales Contract could be jeopardized. 

b. The Gu Sales Contract contains a forcs majeure claU14! wh1ch 

ex.cuaes performance by the purcb.uer of certain contractual obligauona 

upon tho occurrence of defined force m~eure ovenLII A forcll ml\)curr 

event is defined In Section 11.01 of the Gu Sales Contract 1.0 mclude 

8 



r 

intarruptio11.1 or reetrainta eauaed by act.s or orders of regulatory bodiea. 

It ia one eet of aaeumed rilk.a when two unregulat.ed companies 

contractua.lb' agree that unant.icipated acta of regulatory bodlea may 

prevent their mutual contract performance. It i.e quito another matter for 

a regulated entity, whoee day-to-day buainou itaubjocl to governmental 

orders and rutraint.a to be able to invoke such provieioiU. Thus, 

aaignment of the Gu &lea Contract to FPC would greatly he1ghton the 

riak.a that VGM would face under the 01111 Sales Contract far beyond tboee 

anticipated when the Gu Sale. Contract wu formed. 

c. VGM will lose existing &Murances as to the volumes of gaa to be 

sold under the Ou Salee Contract. The Tiger Bay Project hM bean n 

baaeload facility since ita inception, running conailltontly nt above a 90'l 

utilization factor, not including acheduled downtime. Tho Gas Sales 

Contract wu ent..ered into by VGM upon ropreaenl8tlonathat VGM could 

expect the Project to run at h igh load factors on a baaeload basis duo to 

the 8'ltiatenca of the PPAe. If the PPAII are terminated, there will be 

uncertainty regarding the level at which the Project will b11 utilized ond 

operated in the future. Thua, the Purchase Agreement and aulgnment, 

if c:oruummated, could cut aerioua doubt on the volumca of gas to be 

supplied un-ier the Ou Sales Contract. 

d. The termination of the PPAII could impact the pricing provisions 

of the Gaa Salea Contract. Currently VGM rec:eivea payment.a for natural 

9 



gas delivered bued on the higher of e rued gas price and a noating gas 

price. The floatlq price ~ baaed on the electric energy rate the Project 

receivea from FPC under the PPAs. FPC's acquisition or the Projccland 

the corresponding termination of the PPAs will radically change thia 

previou.aly agreed upon gaa-pricing methodology under the Gas Salce 

Agreement and pouibly in!-&rfere with VG M '11 right to set pricea above the 

ftted gas price. 

In summary, VOM'a long-term baseload gu supply agreement with an unrcgulatod 

electric generating facility, which facility muat operate in strict nccordance w1th !1.11 

power purchase agreementa wtth FPC, preaenta a vastly diJTorent risk profile, and act 

of economic values, than doet a gae supply contract directly with FPC to supply that 

aame facility, particularly when FPC no longer hu any expr6111 co ntractual obligat ions 

to operate that facility. Tbu.a, int.eTvention in t~ proceeding is necellll8ry for VGM to 

protect ita interest in the Gu Sales Contract. 

16. Furthermore, VGM'a formaJ participation in this proceeding ia 8811ential 

in order for the Cornmiuion to evaluate whether to approve for coot recovery purpoaea 

the purchase price aaaocisted with the Purchase Agreement end tho termination or tho 

PPAs. Rule 25-17.0836, Florida Admlnilltrative Code, rcquiro11 Commission co8l 

r8C9very approval of power purchue agreement modifications that aiTect "the overall 

efficiency, coet.efTectiveneaa or nature of the project." Fla. Admin Code R 26- 17 0836 

The Petition requests approval or the moat radical type or power purchaae agreement 

modlllcationa poaaible ··the complete termination or power purchaae agreemonta. In 

10 



evaluating such modificationJ, the Commiflion is authorized and obligatOO to evaluate 

the impact of ch.angee on fuel supply iuuee and on the viability of the projec~. ~ ln 

re; Petition for approval. to the extent reg ~aired. of certain actions relating to oooroyed 

copnerat!on contracta by F!odda Power Corporation, 95 F.P.S.C. 5:5, Docket No. 

940797·EQ, Order No. PSc.95·0540·FOF-EQ (May 2, 1995) (modificaliona to power 

purchue agreement.a are con.tldered material if they impact "the viability of tho project" 

or "the primary fuel eourca of the ... facility."); see also Fla. Admin. Code R. 25-

17.0886. Indeed, FPC concedal that the Commlaaion muet evalu11t~ tho v1obility of the 

Project from a reliability perspective and ensure that ~he payment to TBLP for 

termina.tion righta ill fair nnd reuonable. (Petition, p. 6.1 VGM Ill the aolo tt.nd 

exclusive aupplle:r of natural gaa for the Project. Thua, VGM'e par~ic:ipMion lUI a party 

to this proceeding is eaaentlal In order for the Commiaaion to be fully apprised of the 

impact of the propoeed tran.taction on the Project's fuel supply 

16. Granting VGM leave to intervene in thill proceeding ill entirely co011illtent 

with prior Commiaaion orde:ra. In Docket No. 94077l·EQ, the Commiuion grant.ed 

Florida Oea Tr80llmiMlon Company's ("FGT"'a) Petition to In tervene in o proceeding 

involving a pricing dispute under the term.11 of power purchue agroPmonLI! between 

various qualifying facilitiea and FPC. In Re: Pe@oo fo r determination thtH 

jmp!emtntat!on of contract.ual pricing mechanjam for energy oaymocl.:! w gua!ifyiug 

facll!tl!!t complioe with Rule 2.6· 17.0832. F.A.C. by FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION, 

94 f .P .S.C. 11:279, Ooeltet No. S..0771 · EQ, Order No. PSc.94·1401·PCO·EQ (Nov 16. 

199e4). FOT'a Petition to Intervene IUI8ert.od that FGT had a direct interest in that 

I I 



proceeding beeauae FPC's propoMCI pricing mechanism "could operaU! 1.0 a!Tcct the 

project. eerved by [F"OT'a) tranlmiaalon ayatem." VGM'a interest tn thia proceeding is 

atrildngl,y aimilar to, but even more direct than, FGT'a intere1t in Docket No. 940771· 

EQ. In that docket, the Comml.aalon wu under no obligot ion t.o evalunw fuel supply 

iaauea. In U1ia proceeding, Commiaaion orden1 and Rule U-17.0836 require the 

Commilelon 1.0 fully evaluate the Impact of the Purchue Agreement and termination 

of the PPAa on the Project'a fuel aupply, which can only be adequately evaluated if 

VGM particlpaU!a in tbia proceeding. 

Batie PotlUon 

17. VOM'a baalc poeition U. that it ia premature for the Comrniaaion t.o 

consider the iaaues raised in the Petition until TBLP obtain11 all of tho required 

conaent.e, including VGM'a coneent to the a.aaignment of the Gu Sales Contract t.o FPC 

and VGM'11 consent to the aale by Dcatee of ita int.ereat in Tiger Bay AA de~~tribed 

above, the cloeing of the Purchue Agreement Ia expres~~ly conditioned upon TBLP 

receivingVGM'a consents. An additional condition 1.0 closing ill that all repreJ~Cntations 

and warranties made by TBLP "muat be true and correct in all material roapectll on or 

aa of the Cloaing Date." (Purchue Agreement, § 6.02(b).) Tho Purcha~~o Agreement 

requiru TBLP to repTeNnt and warrant that TBLP is in compliance with all material 

tonne and requirements of the Gu Sa lea Contract. I Purchaau Agreement, § 4.0 I (i l. ) 

Should TBLP fail t.o obtain VGM'a conaent 1.0 the 8lll!lignment of the Gaa Sales 

Contract, or VGM'a coneent. 1.0 the aale by Oeatec of its int.ereat 10 t.he ProJect, the 

closing or the P urchue Agreement cannot occur. Accordingly, con11ideration of the 
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Purchue Arr-ment by the Commiaalon prior to TBLP obtaining the required conaem.a 

would be futUe and could reault In the unoec:euary expenditure of time and resources 

by the Commiaion, ita at.alT, and the part.iea w thil doeket. 

Dilputed llfJU!t of Material Fact 

18. The dleputed iaeuea ofmatarial fact of which VGM hM knowlodgc11t this 

time Include, without limitation, the following; 

(a ) whether it ie premature for Lbe Commiaaion to ~onsider the 

Petition until TBLP haa obtained VGM's con.senUI aa required pursuant 

to the t.eriM of the Gu Sales Contnct; and 

(b) whether the Direct Tutimony of !«>bert Dolan cont.uinB material 

misrepresentations regarding-what FPC claims to be on-going nogoliationB 

between FPC and VGM relating WI the restructuring or buy-out of the Gu 

Salea Contract. 

lauot of PoUcy 

19. VGM urges the Commillion to conaider thoughtfully the mechb~lSm by 

which it may authorize FPC w recover tho coaUI U80Ciawd with the Purchase 

Agreement and to continue to honor ita long •tanding policy of preserving the integrity 

of contracta. Decialona in tbu matter will set precedent which may bind the 

Commiulon in stranded coat recovery and other uneconomic inve1tment proceodmgs 

which will continue to ariae In the comin1 years aa the anticipated olec:tr~c mdustry 

restructuring occur.. 
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20. VOM urge~ c.he Commiaalon to conaider the effect on future electnc 

competition if it allowa FPC to purchue what could be e large competing electric 

generating unit in the Florida marketplace. 

WHEREFORE, VOM reapeetruJly requeata that tho Commiuion: 

(a) grant VOM intervenor atatu. in c.hia proceedlng; 

(b) refrain from add~ing the Petition until VOM hae conacnt.ed, if at all, 

to the auignment of the Ou Sal• Contract to FPC and c.he aale by Deat.ec of ita 

int.ereet in the Tiger Bay Project; a.nd 

(c) grant eueh other relief aa the Com mila ion dee rna eppropriat.e. 
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Reepectfully submitted. 

D Bruce May 
orida Bar No. 3 

Karen D. Walker 
Florida Bar No. 0982921 
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 
P.O. D-awer 810 
Tallahauee, FL 32302 
(904) 224-7000 

Attorney• Cor Vutar 
Gu Marke&lnlf, Inc. 



CERTU'ICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a c:opy of the roregoing Petition for Leave to lnt.ervone 

wu furniahed by U.S. mail to Jamu A. McGee, Eeq., Florida Power Corporation, P.O 

Box 14042, St. Petel"'burg, FL 33733-4().42 and by hand delivery to Lorna R. Wagner, 

Eeq., Florida Public Service Commlallon, ~ Shumard Oak Blvd., Rm 370, 

Tallah888oe, FL 32399-0850 thJa 6th day of February, 1997. 

T Alrl 00806.5 

L6 


	6-26 No. - 943
	6-26 No. - 944
	6-26 No. - 945
	6-26 No. - 946
	6-26 No. - 947
	6-26 No. - 948
	6-26 No. - 949
	6-26 No. - 950
	6-26 No. - 951
	6-26 No. - 952
	6-26 No. - 953
	6-26 No. - 954
	6-26 No. - 955
	6-26 No. - 956
	6-26 No. - 957
	6-26 No. - 958



